SECRETARY OF STATE

R. KYLE ARDOIN SECRETARY OF STATE



P.O. Box 94125 Baton Rouge, LA 70804-94125

May 2, 2022

Joe Henderson, President Lincoln Parish Police Jury P.O. Box 979 Ruston, LA 71273-0979

Dear Joe Henderson,

According to R.S. 43:141 and R.S. 43:150, the appointment of the official journal of your Parish will expire soon.

Please execute the enclosed Official Parish Journal certificate with regard to the newlyappointed Official Journal of your Parish and return it to this office before <u>June 30, 2022</u>.

A self-addressed envelope is enclosed for your convenience. You may also email it to <u>publications@sos.la.gov</u>. Please feel free to call me at 225.922.0900 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ross Servat Elections Services

/rs Enclosures

Ruston Daily Leader

212 W. Park Ave • Ruston, Louisiana • Phone: 318-255-4353 • Fax: 318-255-4006

May 19, 2022

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Mr. Doug Postel P.O. Box 979 Ruston La, 71273

Dear Mr. Postel,

The Ruston Daily Leader would be pleased to serve as your official journal for the fiscal year 2022-23. As a daily newspaper with five publications weekly and print publications on Wednesday, Friday and Sunday, we offer many advantages to the publication of the public notices. The biggest advantage is the quick publishing turnaround for you and your staff, reduced wait time for your public notices to run and the ability for you to act and present information timely.

We give you the option of publishing your public notices three times a week, instead of once a week, thereby saving your time and money. In accordance with state laws, R. S. 43: 147 Sec B and R.S. 43:205 Sec A, the Ruston Daily Leader agrees to publish your minutes, ordinances, bid notices, resolutions, official proceedings. Etc. for \$5.40 per legal square and publish your judicial notices, tax sales delinquent tax notifications, etc. for \$8.10 per column inch (90% of our display rate.)

In addition, all public notices for the Lincoln Parish Police Jury will appear online on the Ruston Leader website at <u>www.rustonleader.com</u> and in a central database administered by the Louisiana Press Association. This is done at no cost to you and is a FREE service by the Ruston Leader and the Louisiana Press Association.

We look forward to serving you.

Sincerely yours. erry Pve Publisher